further information
webcode:
GW-507_AK80_WKC2
GEMÜ 507 AK80_WKC2
Manually operated angle seat globe valve
Features
• Available as shut-off or control valve
• High flow rates due to angle seat design

Order data
GEMÜ 507_AK80_WKC2www.gemu-group.com 5 / 11
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 507 Angle seat globe valve, manually operated,
plastic handwheel
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Housing configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 80 Clamp ASME BPE,
face-to-face dimension FTF ASME BPE
5 Valve body material C2 1.4435, investment casting
6 Seat seal 5 PTFE
7 Control function 0 Manually operated,
with handwheel locknut
8 Actuator version 1K Actuator size 1K
9 Regulating cone RS268 9 m³/h – mod.EQ
10 Type of design Without
11 Special version C Rigid plug fixing
12 CONEXO Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 11GEMÜ 507_AK80_WKC2
GEMÜ 507_AK80_WKC2www.gemu-group.com 7 / 11
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Max. permissible viscos-
ity:
600 mm²/s
Other versions for lower / higher temperatures and higher viscosities on request.
Temperature
Media temperature: -10 — 180 °C
Ambient temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: DN 15 to 40: max. 25 bar
DN 50, 65: max. 16 bar
All pressures are gauge pressures.
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Connection
type
code
Material
code
Permissible operating pressures in bar at temperature in °C
RT 100 150 180
80 (DN 15 - 40) C2 25.0 21.2 19.3 17.9
80 (DN 50 - 65) C2 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0
All pressures are gauge pressures.
The valves are suitable for temperatures as low as -10 °C
RT = room temperature
Kv values: DN Actuator ver-
sion
Kv values Regulating cone number
Open/Close
valve
Control valve Linear Equal
percentage
15 1K 2.1 2.0 RS256 RS266
20 1K 4.1 4.0 RS257 RS267
25 1K 8.5 8.0 RS258 RS268
40 1K 18.5 17.0 RS259 RS269
50 1K 33.8 27.0 RS260 RS270
65 1K 37.9 - - -
Always order standard regulating cones with special function code C – rigid valve plug
Kv values in m³/h
Pressures in bar
Leakage rate: Open/Close valve
Seat seal Standard Test procedure Leakage rate Test medium
PTFE DIN EN 12266-1 P12 A Air
Control valve
Seat seal Standard Test procedure Leakage rate Test medium